

RESOLUTION 092523-J

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FUNDING TO CLASTRAN FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024 FOR SERVICES WITHIN THE CITY OF ALABASTER.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council wish to provide general welfare services to the citizens of Alabaster, and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Alabaster to provide the citizens with the most efficient and effective means of said services, and

WHEREAS, ClasTran is charted to provide transit services of this scope within the Birmingham Metropolitan area, including the City of Alabaster, and

WHEREAS, after receiving a proposal from ClasTran requesting funding for Fiscal Year 2024, the Alabaster City Council desires to provide \$10,200.00 from Fiscal Year 2024 funds.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Council of the City of Alabaster, Alabama, provide funding of \$10,200.00 directly to ClasTran to be used on the residents of Alabaster and authorize the Mayor and City Clerk to execute all documentation necessary to complete this transaction.

| | Y / N | | Y / N |
|-----------------|-------|-----------------|-------|
| Sophie Martin | | Jamie Cole | |
| Rick Ellis | | Zack Zahariadis | |
| Stacy Rakestraw | | Kerri Pate | |
| Greg Farrell | | | |

ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 25TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2023.

ATTEST:

CITY OF ALABASTER

J. Mark Frey, City Clerk

Sophie Martin, Council President

APPROVED:

Scott Brakefield, Mayor